

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax addit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H050001779193)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From:

Account Name : YOUR CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. Account Number : I20000000257 Phone : (850)224-8870 Fax Number : (850)224-7047

FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

Trick Luvs Da Kids Foundation Inc.

Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count04Estimated Charge\$78.75



Plasticitie Filler March

Companyon Filing,

Public Access Weins

Capital Connection, Inc.

CAPITAL CONNECTION 850 222 1222 07/27 '05 08:15 NO.524 03/07 850-205-0381 7/26/2005 10:52 PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

> Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

July 26, 2005

YOUR CAPITAL CONNECTION INC

SUBJECT: TRICK LUVS DA KIDS FOUNDATION INC. REF: W05000035349

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H05000177919 Letter Number: 905A00048584

H05000177919

H05000

Trick Luys Da Kids Foundation Inc. Articles of Incorporation A Florida Corporation, Not for Profit

In compliance with Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with other provisions of the laws of the State of Florida for the formation of a corporation not for-profit, we, the undersigned, hereby associate ourselves into a corporation for the purpose and with the powers hereinafter mentioned, and to that end we do, by these Articles of Incorporation, set forth.

с N

AH II:

ယ္လ

ARTICLE 1-NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be Trick Luvs Da Kids Foundation Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The initial principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 934 Michigan Avenue Ste 105 Miami Beach, FL 33139

ARTICLE III - PURPOSES

This Corporation is organized for the following purposes:

- Trick Luvs Da Kids Foundation Inc. is organized for charitable, educational, and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 2) The Foundation's purpose will consist of contributing to other charitable organizations. It is anticipated that the Foundation with distribute most, if not all, of its assets on an annual basis. The entities to whom the Foundation makes donations will be chosen entirely in the discretion of the Board of Directors of the Foundation.
- 3) The Foundation may engage in a variety of fund-raising activities, including, but not limited to, charitable fund raising golf tournaments and associated events such as celebrity dinners, Summer Concert Fundraisers, Celebrity Basketball Tournaments, etc. All proceeds of any such activities would be donated by the Foundation to other tax-exempt, charitable organizations.

If the foundation engages in fund-raising activities such as charitable golf tournaments and related activities, it will most likely retain the assistance of professional organizers and promoters. Any such persons will be hired pursuant

H05000177919

to specific written contracts negotiated at arm's length and calling for no more than reasonable compensation for services rendered.

ARTICLE IV - MEMBERSHIP

- 1) Trick Luvs Da Kids Foundation Inc. shall initially include three members. The number of Directors may change from time to time, pursuant to the Bylaws, but shall never be less than three.
- Members of the Board of Directors shall be elected and hold office in accordance with the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

(1) <u>Board of Directors</u>: Trick Luvs Da Kids Foundation Inc. shall have three directors. The number of directors shall either be increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than three. The Names and Addresses of the Board of Directors are:

- i) Maurice Young, PO Box 971267 Miami, Fiorida 33189
- ii) Charles Young, PO Box 971267 Miami, Florida 33189

iii) Ingrid Morgan, PO Box 971267 Miami, Florida 33189

(2) <u>Corporate Officers</u>. The members of the corporation shall elect the following officers: President, Vice President, and Secretary, and such other officers as the bylaws of this corporation may authorize the members to elect from time to time. Such officers shall be initially elected, prior to the first annual meeting of members to take place after incorporation, in an election held according to the provisions of the bylaws of the corporation. Until such election is held, the following persons shall serve as corporate officers:

- i) Maurice Young (President), PO Box 971267 Miami, Florida 33189
- ii) Charles Young (Vice Pres), PO Box 971267 Miami, Florida 33189
- iii) Ingrid Morgan (Secretary) PO Box 971267 Miami, Florida 33189

ARTICLE VI - AMENDMENTS TO BYLAWS

As permitted by Section 617.0206, Florida Statutes, as amended or superseded from time to time, subject to the limitations contained in the Bylaws, and any limitations set forth in the Corporations Not for Profil Law of Florida, concerning corporate action that must be authorized or approved by the members of the corporation, Bylaws of this Corporation may be made, altered, rescinded, added to, or new Bylaws may be adopted by a majority of the Board of Directors present at any meeting, provided, that notice of the proposed change is mailed to each member at least fifteen (15) days prior to such meeting.

H05000177919

ARTICLE VII-AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended as provided by law. No amendments are permitted which would cause any loss of the corporation's status under section 501 (c) (3) of the code. Amendments may also be made at a regular meeting of the membership upon a one (1) month notice given, by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of those members present.

ARTICLE VIII - DURATION

This Corporation is to exist perpetually unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE IN -- NO PRIVATE INUREMENTS; RESTRICTIONS ON ACTIVITIES

- No part of the net earnings of the Trick Luvs Da Kids Foundation Inc. shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to it's members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof.
- 2) No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate public office.
- 3) Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles. Trick Luvs Da Kids Foundation Inc. shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the code or (b) by the organization's contributions which are deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE X: DISTRIBUTION UPON DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction in Florida exclusively for such purposes as the court shall determine.

ARTICLE XI - REGISTERED AGENT/INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the registered agent shall be Charles Young located at 934 Michigan Avenue Suite 105 Miami Beach, FL 33139

 B_{Y} : Citaties Young

The name and address of the incorporator shall be Robert Socol c/o ARS & Associates like located at 20810 West Dixle Highway North Miami Beach, FL 33180

A R.S. & Associates Inc. CORPORATOR

IN WTINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator for the purpose of familing a Corporation pursuant to the Florida Not of Profit Corporation Act, Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, has signed these Articles of Incorporation This day of Inly, 2005

Charles Young

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE)

H05000177919

BLEORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Charles Young.

IN WITNESS THEREOF. I have have been interested any contract and this 2-5 day of July, 2005

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FIOR

H05000177919

ARTICLE XI REGISTERED AGENT/INCORPORATOR	TALL	2005	
The name and address of the registered agent shall be Charles Young located at 934 Michigan Avenue Suite 105 Miami Beach, FL 33139	ARE	ับเ	
Michigan Avenue Sone 103 Michin Deach, PL 33135	TAR' ASS	.26	
	SEC	-	Ē.
By: Charles Young		AMI	
······································	CRI	 မ	-
The name and address of the incorporator shall be Robert Socol c/o ARS & Associates inclocated at 20810 West Dixie Highway North Miami Beach, FL 33180	<u>B</u> rd	20	

A R.S. & Assignates Inc. eff Socol **MCORPORATOR**

IN WEINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator for the perpose of farming a Corporation pursuant to the Florida Not of Profit Corporation Act, Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, has signed these Articles of Incorporation This day of July, 2005

Charles Young

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE)

H0500017791

BUFORE MIL a notary public authorized to take actnowledgements

IN WITNESS THEREOF. Unavo he and the anti-the south of the state of the sent this 2-6 day of July, 2005

Bonded Thri Aunstit Bonding 6, 35

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FIGRER

H05000177919